47 Victoria. 16¢h Apml. . \ 445

West :~— Annuities, $173,460; Agricaltural implements, $10,398.22; Tools, $1,917.54 ;
Cattle, $10,655; Seed grain, $3,115; Ammunition, &c., $4,439.50; Provisions
(Annuity), $31,756.54; Supplies for destitute, $287,046.10; Clothing, $2,700;
Schools, $48,204; Surveys, $18,000; Farm wages, $22700; Farm maintenance,
32,8600; Sioux, $2,000; General expenses, $66,380, for the year ending 30th June,
1885.

And the said Resolution was agreed to.

The House, according to Order, proceeded to take into further consideration the
Twenty-third Resolution which was, on Wednesday, the 9th April instaunt, reported
from the Committee of Supply, and which Resolution was then postponed; and the
same was again read, as followeth :— :

23. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-two thousand dollars be granted
to Her Majesty, for the expenses of Government in the North-West Territories,
including printing, roads, bridges, ferries and aid to schools, for the year ending 30th
June, 1885.

And the said Resolution was agreed to.

The House, according to Order, proceeded to take into further consideration the
Twelfth and Twenty-sixth Resolutions which were, on Wednesday, the 9th April
instant, reported from the Committee of Supply, and which Resolutions were then
postponed ; and the same were again read, as followeth :—

12. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Forty-seven thousand eight hundred
and eighty dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses
in connection with Legislation, House of Commons:—To cover expenditure for
additional stationery, $5,000; to cover expenditure for French translation during
recess, $1,000; to cover amount necessary to complete the publication of the
Debates of the Session of 1884, under increased expenditure authorized by House
last Session, $16,000; to meet additional expenses of witnesses, shorthand reporters,
&c., in connection with Select Committees, $1,000 ; to meet additional expenditure in
connection with the Sessional Messengers, $2,000; printing, printing paper and
binding, $20,000; to cover extra claims of certain Returning Officers at the last
General Elections, $2,000; to F. 8. Bastien, to reimburse him for candidate’s nomina-
tion deposit returned to candidate, $200; to pay Hon. Mr., Vail $232, and Mr.
Robertson (Hastings) $256, balance due them on account of Sessional Indemnity,
1882-83, and to Mr. Colby the amount which will otherwise be deducted from his
allowance, on account of his absence during the present Session, $192, for the
yeoar ending 30th June, 1£84. ,

26. Resolved, That a sam not exceeding Forty-eight thousand one hundred and
eighty dollars and sixty-nine cents be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the follow-
ing expenses in connection with Welland Canal, viz.:—To purchase & steam pump,
$5,000; services of Watchmen on Canal, $7,000; to pay for the damages to the
cargo and hull of the Schooner “ St. Andrews,” $16,555.95; to pay for damages to
the cargo of the “‘ Jennie Graham,” $19,624.74, for the year ending 30th June,
1884,

The Twelfth Resolution was agreed to.

The first three items of the Twenty-sixth Resolution were agreed to.

And the Question being put, That this House doth agree with the Committee in
the last item (to pay for damages to the cargo of the “ Jennie Graham,” $19,624.74) ;
the House divided : and it was resolved in the Affirmative.

The said Resolution was then agreed to.

The House, according to Order, proceeded to take into further consideration the
Seventh Resolution which was, on Wednesday, the 9th April instant, reported from the
Committee of Snfply, and which Resolution was then postponed; and the same was
again read, as followeth :—



